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KINDERWORLD INTERNATIONAL KINDERGARTEN 

@ CAN THO 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ANNEX 1 

 

 
FEES STRUCTURE FOR INTERGRATED KINDERGARTEN PROGRAMME 

 

 
 
COMPULSORY FEES 

 
Registration Fee : VND 3,225,000 per student 

 
School Fees : 

 

SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT PLAN 

 

 
 
 
 

Class 

 
Yearly 

Payment Plan 
 

To be paid 30 
days before the 

first day of 
school 

 

 
VND 

 

Termly Payment Plan 
 

To be paid 30 days before the first day of school and 
14 days before the last day of the current term 

 

1st term 
(25%) 

 

 

VND 

 

2nd term 
(25%) 

 

 

VND 

 

3rd term 
(25%) 

 

 

VND 

 

4th term 
(25%) 

 

 

VND 

Pre – Nursery & Nursery   

Full Day 
 

130,980,000 
 

32,745,000 
 

32,745,000 
 

32,745,000 
 

32,745,000 

Half Day with 
Lunch 

 

104,933,000 
 

26,234,000 
 

26,234,000 
 

26,234,000 
 

26,231,000 

Half Day 
without Lunch 

 

95,165,000 
 

23,792,000 
 

23,792,000 
 

23,792,000 
 

23,789,000 

Kindergarten 1 & 2  

Full Day 
 

130,980,000 
 

32,745,000 
 

32,745,000 
 

32,745,000 
 

32,745,000 

Preparatory  

Full Day 
 

189,200,000 
 

47,300,000 
 

47,300,000 
 

47,300,000 
 

47,300,000 

*  School and Other Fees are subject to change with or without due notice given, at the discretion of KinderWorld’s 

Board of Management. 
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Short Term Care Fees for Pre – Nursery to Kindergarten 2 (Flat Fee Charged) 

 
 

Full Day 
 

Half Day with Lunch 
(for Pre – Nursery & Nursery only) 

 

Half Day without Lunch 
(for Pre – Nursery & Nursery only) 

VND 994,000 VND 825,000 VND 726,000 

 
 

Students’ Insurance Fee : Please refer to the school office for details 

 

Uniform 
 

: 
 

Please refer to the school office for details 

 

Books & E-Learning 
 

: 
 

Please refer to the school office for details 

 

OTHER FEES   

 

Deposit for Pre-Nursery to Kindergarten 2 : VND 11,000,000 per student for termly payment 

 

Deposit for Preparatory 
 

: 
 

VND 16,000,000 per student for termly payment 

 

Transportation Fee 
 

: 
 

Please refer to the school office for details 

 

Miscellaneous Expenses 
Parents will be responsible for any miscellaneous expenses that may have to be incurred during the 
school year and which are not outlined in the Fees Structure. 

 

 
NOTE 

 
For payment by Telegraphic Transfer, please arrange payment to : 
(Please indicate your child’s name on the Telegraphic Transfer) 

 
Account Name  :   SINGAPORE VIETNAM INTERNATIONAL  AND CONSULTANCY JOINT  STOCK 

COMPANY – CAN THO BRANCH 
Account No. :  148798688 (VND) 

148798998 (USD) 
Bank Name :  VP BANK – HEAD OFFICE 
Bank Address  :  Floor 2, VP Bank Tower, 89 Lang Ha, Dong Da District, Ha Noi, Vietnam 
Swift Code :  VPBKVNVX 


