

KINDERWORLD INTERNATIONAL KINDERGARTEN @ CAN THO

ANNEX 1

FEES STRUCTURE FOR INTERGRATED KINDERGARTEN PROGRAMME

COMPULSORY FEES

Registration Fee : VND 3,225,000 per student

School Fees :

SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT PLAN						
Class	Yearly Payment Plan To be paid 30 days before the	Termly Payment Pl To be paid 30 days before the first of the last day of the			day of school and	
	first day of school	1st term (25%)	2nd term (25%)	3rd term (25%)	4th term (25%)	
	VND	VND	VND	VND	VND	
Pre - Nursery & Nursery						
Full Day	130,980,000	32,745,000	32,745,000	32,745,000	32,745,000	
Half Day with Lunch	104,933,000	26,234,000	26,234,000	26,234,000	26,231,000	
Half Day without Lunch	95,165,000	23,792,000	23,792,000	23,792,000	23,789,000	
Kindergarten 1 & 2						
Full Day	130,980,000	32,745,000	32,745,000	32,745,000	32,745,000	
Preparatory						
Full Day	189,200,000	47,300,000	47,300,000	47,300,000	47,300,000	

^{*} School and Other Fees are subject to change with or without due notice given, at the discretion of KinderWorld's Board of Management.

Short Term Care Fees for Pre – Nursery to Kindergarten 2 (Flat Fee Charged)

Full Day	Half Day with Lunch (for Pre – Nursery & Nursery only)	Half Day without Lunch (for Pre – Nursery & Nursery only)	
VND 994,000	VND 825,000	VND 726,000	

Students' Insurance Fee : Please refer to the school office for details

Uniform : Please refer to the school office for details

Books & E-Learning : Please refer to the school office for details

OTHER FEES

Deposit for Pre-Nursery to Kindergarten 2 : VND 11,000,000 per student for termly payment

Deposit for Preparatory : VND 16,000,000 per student for termly payment

Transportation Fee : Please refer to the school office for details

Miscellaneous Expenses

Parents will be responsible for any miscellaneous expenses that may have to be incurred during the school year and which are not outlined in the Fees Structure.

NOTE

For payment by Telegraphic Transfer, please arrange payment to : (Please indicate your child's name on the Telegraphic Transfer)

Account Name: SINGAPORE VIETNAM INTERNATIONAL AND CONSULTANCY JOINT STOCK

COMPANY – CAN THO BRANCH

Account No. : 148798688 (VND)

148798998 (USD)

Bank Name : VP BANK - HEAD OFFICE

Bank Address : Floor 2, VP Bank Tower, 89 Lang Ha, Dong Da District, Ha Noi, Vietnam

Swift Code : VPBKVNVX